
Financial Management Division 
ROLE/DEPARTMENT NAME EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE 

NUMBER   

Division Director Jennifer Peake Jennifer.Peake@ers.ga.gov 404-603-5680

Pension Payroll Team ersfmdpayroll@ers.ga.gov 

Pension Payroll Operations Manager Whitney Distretti Whitney.Distretti@ers.ga.gov 404-603-5630

Payroll Specialist Tiffany George Tiffany.George@ers.ga.gov 404-603-5691

Payroll Specialist Mecasa Wolfe Mecasa.Wolfe@ers.ga.gov 404-603-5629

Payroll Specialist Sarai Williams Sarai.Williams@ers.ga.gov 404-603-5678

Payroll Specialist 
 

Zinasia Johnson Zinasia.Johnson@ers.ga.gov 404-603-5449

Pension Reporting Team         ers.fmd@ers.ga.gov 

Pension Reporting Operations Manager Padmaja Rao Padmaja.Rao@ers.ga.gov 404-603-5656

Pension Reporting Operations Manager NaImah Jenkins Naimah.Jenkins@ers.ga.gov 404-603-5706

Pension Reporting Specialist Ashley Waller Ashley.Waller@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5694 

Pension Reporting Specialist Brandon Buford Brandon.Buford@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5672 

Pension Reporting Specialist Lorraine Buster Lorraine.Buster@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5689 

Pension Reporting Specialist Brielle  Underwood  Brielle.Underwood@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5619 

Pension Reporting Specialist Carnika Major Carnika.Major@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5738 

Pension Reporting Specialist Jametta Gilmore  Jametta.Gilmore@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5682 

Pension Reporting Specialist Tamika Wilder  Tamika.Wilder@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5611 

Pension Reporting Specialist Florence Attah Florence.Attah@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5685 

Pension Reporting Specialist Roberta Frasdilla Roberta.Frasdilla@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5716 

Pension Reporting Specialist Jacqueline Scardoni Jacqueline.Scardoni@ers.ga.gov 404.603.5693 

mailto:Jennifer.Peake@ers.ga.gov
mailto:Whitney.Distretti@ers.ga.gov
mailto:Tiffany.George@ers.ga.gov
mailto:%0dAshley.Waller@ers.ga.gov
mailto:Brandon.Buford@ers.ga.gov
mailto:Lorraine.Buster@ers.ga.gov
mailto:%20Brielle.Underwood@ers.ga.gov
mailto:Carnika.Major@ers.ga.gov
mailto:%20Jametta.Gilmore@ers.ga.gov
mailto:%20Tamika.Wilder@ers.ga.gov
mailto:Florence.Attah@ers.ga.gov
mailto:Jacqueline.Scardoni@ers.ga.gov


Financial Management Division 
Employer Reporting Representative 

EMPLOYER PLAN 

PENSION 
REPORTING 
REPRESENTA
TIVE 

PHONE 
NUMBER EMAIL 

(DFACS) 127's Region 1, 2, 3, 4, 9,13, 14 ERS,GDCP Carnika Major 404.603.5738 Carnika.Major@ers.ga.gov 

(DFACS) 127's Region 5,  6, 7, 8, 10, 11,12 ERS,GDCP Florence Atah 404.603.5685 Florence.Atah@ers.ga.gov 
(Health Depts) 128's District 1,3-1,3-2, 3-5, 5-1, 6, 8-2,9-2, 10 ERS,GDCP Carnika Major 404.603.5738 Carnika.Major@ers.ga.gov 
(Health Depts) 128's District  1-2, 2,3-3, 3-4, 4, 5-2, 8-1,9-1, ERS,GDCP Brielle  Underwood 404.603.5619  Brielle.Underwood@ers.ga.gov 
(CSB's) 300's ERS,GDCP Lorraine Buster 404.603.5689 Lorraine.Buster@ers.ga.gov 
(Tax Offices) 75's ERS,GDCP Jameta Gilmore 404.603.5682  Jameta.Gilmore@ers.ga.gov 
(BOC's) 50's JRS Ashley Waller 404.603.5694 Ashley.Waller@ers.ga.gov 
(State Courts) 51's ERS,GDCP Lorraine Buster 404.603.5689 Lorraine.Buster@ers.ga.gov 
(Technical Schools) 800's ERS, GDCP Brandon Buford 404.603.5672 Brandon.Buford@ers.ga.gov 
(SW Authori�es 900's) 900,  910-0910, 913-0913, 921, 926-
0926, 928-0928, 936-0936, 972-0972, 955-0955, 973-0973, 977, 
980 

ERS,GDCP Jameta Gilmore 404.603.5682 Jameta.Gilmore@ers.ga.gov 

(SW Authori�es 900's) 922 ERS, GDCP Jacqueline 
Scardoni 

404.603.5693 Jacqueline.Scardoni@ers.ga.gov 

(SW Authori�es 900's) 927 ERS, GDCP Brandon Buford 404.603.5672 Brandon.Buford@ers.ga.gov 
(Colleges and Universi�es) 500's Shared Services ERS,GDCP Tamika Wilder 404.603.5611  Tamika.Wilder@ers.ga.gov 
( Mental Health) 129's ERS,GDCP Brandon Buford 404.603.5672 Brandon.Buford@ers.ga.gov 
All Other Non Statewide Employers (200-0200) ERS Brandon Buford 404.603.5672 Brandon.Buford@ers.ga.gov 
(Public & Charter Schools and 968-0968) 6000, 7000 &9000 ERS,PSERS Lorraine Buster 404.603.5689 Lorraine.Buster@ers.ga.gov 

*(Statewide) 400's listed by employer code 

402, 403, 404, 406, 407, 408, 409,410, 420, 430, 
438, 440, 441,461, 469, 470, 474, 478, 490,492,495 

ERS, GDCP Brielle  Underwood 404.603.5619  Brielle.Underwood@ers.ga.gov 

415, 428, 462, 471 ERS, GDCP Carnika Major 404.603.5738 Carnika.Major@ers.ga.gov 
418, 430, 436, 442, 444 *LRS, JRS Only *LRS,JRS Ashley Waller 404.603.5694 Ashley.Waller@ers.ga.gov 
418, 430, 436, 442, 444  ERS, GDCP Jacqueline 

Scardoni 
404.603.5693 Jacqueline.Scardoni@ers.ga.gov 

405, 411, 414, 419, 422, 432,440,465, 466, 476,477 ERS, GDCP Florence Atah 404.603.5685  Florence.Atah@ers.ga.gov 
412, 467 ERS,GDCP Brandon Buford 404.603.5672 Brandon.Buford@ers.ga.gov 
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